
 

 
  
Our Ref No:  17 / E/ 350 

28 August 2017 

 

To: Parents/Guardians of P4 Pupils, 
      
                            

TIMETABLE FOR P4 SEMESTRAL ASSESSMENT 2 (2017) 

Date/Day Subject Time Duration 
Dismissal  

Time 

25 Sep 2017 
Monday 

Mother Tongue Language Oral During school hours -  
 

 
1.30 p.m. 26 Sep 2017 

Tuesday 
English Language Oral During school hours - 

11 Oct 2017 
Wednesday 

English Language Paper 1 7.55 a.m. - 8.45 a.m. 50 min 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
12.30 p.m. 

12 Oct 2017 
Thursday 

Mother Tongue Language Paper 1 7.55 a.m. - 8.35 a.m. 40 min 

16 Oct 2017 
Monday 

English Language Paper 2 
 
English Language  
Listening Comprehension 

7.55 a.m. – 9.10 a.m. 

 
10.25 a.m. – 11.45 a.m. 

1 h 15 min  

 
20 min 

*25 Oct 2017 
Wednesday 

Mathematics  7.55 a.m. - 9.40 a.m. 1 h 45 min 

26 Oct 2017 
Thursday 

Mother Tongue Language Paper 2 
 
Mother Tongue Language  
Listening Comprehension 

7.50 a.m. - 8.50 a.m. 
 

10.20 a.m. - 10.50 a.m. 
 

1 hour 
 

30 min 
 

*27 Oct 2017 
Friday 

Science 7.50 a.m. - 9.35 a.m.  1 h 45 min 

 

Notes: 
(1)  * Pupils will have their recess at 10.00 a.m. on 25 and 27 October 2017. 

(2)  Pupils will be dismissed at 12.30 p.m on 13 Oct 2017 (Friday) due to the Higher Mother Tongue Exam. 

(3)  In the interest of all pupils, pupils with a temperature of 37.8°C or higher or are still on medical     

      leave will NOT be allowed to sit for the examination.    

(4) Pupils who miss any part of the examination(s) are required to submit the original medical certificate 
covering the date(s) of the affected examination(s). 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
________________                                                                             ____________________ 

Mrs How Jia Min                                                                                     Mdm Kok Chow Hiong  
Year Head, P3/P4                    Principal    

No.1 Tampines Street 42 S’pore 529176 

Tel: 6783 1191   Fax: 6788 0004 

Email: gsps@moe.edu.sg    

Website: www.gongshangpri.moe.edu.sg/ 

 

GONGSHANG 

PRIMARY  

SCHOOL 



 

                                               GONGSHANG PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Format of English Language Paper (SA2) 

Primary 4 

Paper Component Item Type No. of Items Marks Weighting 

Paper 1  
Writing 
(50 min) 

1) Guided Writing: 
Picture Series with helping  
Words 

OR 
2) Writing with picture 
    prompts and helping words 

 
(Pupils to write at least 120 
words) 

OE 
a choice of  
(1) or (2) 

20 20% 

Paper 2 
Language Use 

and 
Comprehension 

(1 hr 15 min) 
 

[Includes 
language items 
and vocabulary 
covered from  

P1 - P4] 

Booklet A 
Grammar 
 
Vocabulary 

 
 

Booklet B 
Grammar Cloze (1) with 
helping words – 1 passage on 
personal pronouns 
 
Grammar Cloze (2) with 
helping words – 1 passage on 
subject-verb agreement 
 
Sentence Combining 
 
Comprehension Cloze 
 
Comprehension (1) 
 
 
 
 
 
Comprehension (2) 

 

 
MCQ 

 
MCQ 

 
 
 

FIB 
 
 
 

FIB 
 
 
 

OE 
 

OE 
 

A variety of 
items: MCQ, 
Sequencing, 

Checking (), 
OE 

 
OE 

 
8 
 
6 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
4 
 

 
 
4 
 
4 

 
Up to 10 items 

 
 

 
 
 
5 

 
8 
 
6 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
4 
 

 
 
4 
 
4 

 
10 
 

 
 
 

 
10 

50% 

Paper 3 
Listening 

Comprehension 
(20 min) 

 
Picture Matching/ Sequencing 
 
Note-taking  
 
Listening Comprehension 

 

 
MCQ 

 
FIB 

 
MCQ 

 
4 
 
5 
 
3 

 
6 
 
5 
 
3 

14% 

Paper 4 
Oral 

Communication 

Reading Aloud 
 
Stimulus-based Conversation 

 
OE 

 
OE 

 
1 passage 

 
1 visual 
stimulus 

 

 
6 

 
10 

16% 

   Total 100 100% 

Legend: 

MCQ   - Multiple-choice questions 

     OE      - Open-ended questions  
     FIB      - Fill in the blanks 



 

GONGSHANG PRIMARY SCHOOL 
Format of Mathematics Paper (SA2)     

Primary 4 

 

Topics Item Type No. of Items Marks 

 

Topic 
1.  Whole Numbers to 100 000 
2.   Length/Mass/Volume 
3.   Time 
4.   Area and Perimeter 
5.   Table/Bar/Line Graphs 
6.   Fractions 
7.   Decimals 
8.   Parallel/Perpendicular Line 
9.   Angles 
10. Symmetry 
11. Rectangles and Squares 

 
Multiple-choice 

16 16 x 2m 

 

 
Short Answer 

20 20 x 2m 

 

 
Long Answer/ 

Structured 
8 

4 x 3m 
4 x 4m 

TOTAL 44 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

工商小学 

四年级华文科年终考试 (SA2) 

    

试卷／时间 考查项目 考查方式 题数 分数 比重 备注 

试卷一 

（40 分钟） 

作文 

 看图作文 
自由作答 1 15 分 15% 

字数须在 

80 字以上 

试卷二 

（60 分钟） 

语文应用与阅读理解 22 45 分 45％  

 辨字测验 多项选择 2 4 分 4％ 

 词语选择 多项选择 4 8 分 8％ 

 短文填空 多项选择 2 4 分 4％ 

 阅读理解一 
多项选择 

书面互动 

2 

1 
8 分 8％ 

 词语搭配 
填充 

（提供选项） 
4 8 分 8％ 

 组词成句 重组 2 4 分 4％ 

 阅读理解二 作答 5 9 分 9％ 

试卷三 

听力测验 
 听力测验 多项选择 10 10 分 10% 

 

试卷四 

口试 

 

 

 短文朗读 朗读 1 10 分 10％  

 看图说话 描述图意 1 10 分 10％  

 会话 对话 1 10 分 10％  

共计 36 100 分 100％  

 

 

注意： 

 学生可带教育部批准的印刷版词典／电子词典进入考场。 

 印刷版词典／电子词典的使用只限于作文试卷。 

 带进考场的印刷版词典须盖上学校印章。 

 请勿在印刷版词典内作任何涂写或记号，不然词典将会被监考老师没收。 

 修读高级华文的学生只需考普通华文试卷，四年级考试无高级华文试卷。 

 

考试范围：四年级核心课文第 1－16 课 
 
 
 
 
 



 

SEKOLAH RENDAH GONGSHANG 
Format Peperiksaan Semester 2 (SA2)  

Primari 4 

 

Kertas Komponen 
Jenis 
Item  

Bilangan 
Item 

Markah Timbangan 

Kertas1 
(40 min) 

Karangan 
 

 
Karangan Berdasarkan 
Gambar 
 

 P4, tidak kurang 
daripada 80 
perkataan 

 

OE 1 15 15% 

Kertas 2 

(1 jam) 

Penggunaan 

bahasa dan 

kefahaman 

 

 

1. Imbuhan  

 

2. Peribahasa 

 

3. Melengkapkan  

Teks 

 

4. Kefahaman 1  

(objektif) 

 

5. Interaksi Lisan 

 

6. Kefahaman 2 

 

MCQ 

 

FIB 

 

FIB 

 

 

MCQ  

 

 

OE 

 

OE 

 

5 

 

4 

 

5 

 

 

2 

 

 

        1 

 

5 

 

10 

 

8 

 

10 

 

 

4 

 

 

4 

 

9 

 
 

45% 
 
 

 
 

Kertas 3 
(20 min) 

Kefahaman 
Mendengar  

 
 

 
Pemadanan Gambar 
 
Melengkapkan dialog 
 
Kefahaman Mendengar 
Berdasarkan Teks 

 
MCQ 

 
MCQ 

 
MCQ 

 
3 
 
1 
 
6 

 
3 
 

1 
 

6 
 

 

10% 

 
Kertas 4 
(Lebih 

kurang 10 
min) 
Lisan 

 
 

 
Bacaan Lantang 

 
Penerangan 
Berdasarkan Gambar 
 
Perbualan Berkaitan 
dengan Gambar 
 

 
 
Respons 

Lisan 

 
 

1 teks 
 

1 gambar 

 
 

10 
 

10 
 
 

10 

30% 

 

Jumlah 
   

 

100 

 

100% 

 
MCQ – Item aneka pilihan,  
FIB  –  Mengisi tempat kosong (pilihan perkataan yang disesuai) 
OE  –  Respons bebas   
 



 

GONGSHANG PRIMARY SCHOOL 
Format and Topics of Science Paper (SA2) 

P4 Science 

 
Format Topics 

 

Type of 
Questions 

No. of 
Questions 

Marks 
Number of 
marks per 
question 

Past topics 
All Primary 3 topics 
 
Primary 4 Topics 
Cycles 

1. Life Cycles of Some Animals 
2. Life Cycles of Plants 
3. Matter 

Energy 
1. Light and shadows 
2. Heat and temperature 

 

Multiple-
choice 

28 56 2 

Open-
ended 

14 44 2-4 

Total 42 100 - 

 
Duration 

 
1 hour 45 minutes 

 
 

 


